502765316 04/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2811912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I2 TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	02/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	430 N. CARROLL AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 120	
City:	SOUTHLAKE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13765434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)770-6006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (847) 770-6000

Email: assignments@rosenbaumip.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBAUM IP **Address Line 1:** 1480 TECHNY ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6154-060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. REMISSONG
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew M. Remissong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Name Change i2 Telecom to Geos#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change i2 Telecom to Geos#page2.tif source=Certificate of Name Change i2 Telecom to Geos#page3.tif

PATENT 502765316 REEL: 032671 FRAME: 0818

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

I2 TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Foreign Profit Corporation

formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and authorized to transact business in Georgia on 08/01/2002, has amended its application to transact business in this state by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

GEOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (DE)

and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on February 11, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 032671 FRAME: 0819

Control No: 0238574 Date Filed: 02/11/2010 02:23 PM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Suite 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

Application for Amended Certificate of Authority of a Foreign Entity

organization. Complete	 (where applical 	ust be obtained only if a foreign entity changes its name or its jurisdiction of ble) and return this form with a check made payable to the Secretary of State in "Active Compliance" status in order to use this form.	
1. Entity Name	i2 Telecom International, Inc.		
2. Entity Control No.	ΛΩ20Ε7Α		
3. State/Country Of Jurisdiction 4. Date of Authorization in Georgia	Delaware		
	8/1/2002		
5. Please Indicate Ent	ity Type (Checi	c One Box Only):	
Corporatio Limited Lia Limited Pa	bility Company	Must Provide Certificate Of Existence From Home State With New Name)	
6. The name by which	the entity will	hereafter be known is:	
Geos Communica	ations, Inc. 🧷		
original app. changed, the	lication entity h ecretary	ther information required in the for certificate of authority has has an obligation under Georgia Law to of State of said changes. Attach necessary.	
Signed By: Addinated Sign	Bim ature and t	St: 4 Ng 11 8346.	

CD 518

State of Georgia Expedite Name Change 2 Page(s)



Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GEOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GEOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3496999 8300 100130866

RECORDED: 04/11/2014



AUTHENTICATION: 7806810

DATE: 02-11-10

PATENT REEL: 032671 FRAME: 0821